

\210

SLP(C)No. 15057-15058 OF 1998

ITEM No.201

Court No. 2

SECTION XI

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15057-15058/1998

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/1997 in WP 3161/92  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

CHANDRA DEVI GUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, U.P. &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (Office Report)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.6324/2001

Date : 19/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Subodh Markandeya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. R.B. Misra,Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.

Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Sushma

(Om Prakash)

Court Master