

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.5 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7990-7991 OF 2003

CHANDRA DEVI GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, U.P. &ORS

Respondent(s)

(for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 04/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kul Bharat, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.5 of 2006 is allowed.

Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.5 OF 2006

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7990-7991 OF 2003

CHANDRA DEVI GUPTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY. DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION, U.P. &ORS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No.5 of 2006 is allowed.

Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.

(G.P. Mathur)

.....J.

(Lokeshwar Singh Panta)

New Delhi;

January 04, 2007.